FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

09-30-2002



SHEET	Docket No.:
NLY	

ГМ05/REV03				
Tab settings 🔷	→	→ \	7	

To the Honorable Commissipper of	102236189	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laser Machining, Inc. 2007 SEP 2	24 AM 9: 50	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
FINANC	E SECTION	Name: <u>Preco Laser Systems, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ □ General Partnership □ ☒ Corporation-State Wisconsin □ Other □ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: August 1, 2002	Yes No 24.02 Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 9705 Commerce Parkway City: Lenexa State: KS ZIP: 66219 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Kansas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/215,113 76/308,219 76/215,060 76/308,218	mbers(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,359,023 1,717,716 1,701,571 1,702,994	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Warren N. Williams, Reg. No. 19,156 Internal Address: Hovey Williams LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00 In Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Sui	te 400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State:	MO ZIP: <u>64108</u>	19-0522	
9/27/2002 DBYRNE 00000201 76215113	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Warren N. Williams Name of Person Signing Signature warren Williams

09/24/2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LASER MACHINING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 500 Laser Drive, Somerset, Wisconsin, 54025, has adopted, and is using or has a bona fide intent to use in commerce the marks on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 9705 Commerce Parkway, Lenexa, Kansas, 66219, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LASER MACHINING, INC., does hereby assign unto said PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, the following:

- 1) all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;
- 2) with respect to any marks which are the subject of an intent-to-use application in which an allegation of use has not been made, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks, together with a portion of the business of LASER MACHINING, INC. to which the marks pertain to the extent that that business is ongoing and existing, with the understanding, that by the execution of this Assignment, PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, assumes all liabilities in connection with the marks, including, but without limitation thereto, the further prosecution of any intent-to-use applications for registration;
- 3) all right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in Schedule A; and
- 4) the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

Executed this 1 day of Augus 7, 2002.

LASER MACHINING, INC.

Dated: August 1, 2002

Name: William & Lang

Title: CZO

STATE OF Minnesota)
COUNTY OF Lennepin)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0325

william Z. Lawson, CZO	
signed this instrument, who acknowled	ged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the
identified corporation with authority to do	-
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	KATHLEEN M. LUNDHOLM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0326

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

U.S. Registration No.	Mark/Description	Registration Date
1,359,023	Laser Graver, the letters LMI	9/10/85
	and a fanciful design	
1,701,571	LMI	7/21/92
1,702,994	Design (beam logo)	7/28/92
1,717,716	LMI and design	9/22/92

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

Application No.	Mark/Description	Filing Date	
76/215,113	AcuTear	2/23/01	
76/215,060	AcuTear	2/23/01	
76/308,218	AcuBreathe	8/31/01	
76/308,219	AcuBreathe	8/31/01	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0327